Nat Rojanasathira Assistant City Manager, City of Monterey



In the local government sector since 2003, Nat Rojanasathira has guided a variety of services, including human resources, finance, information technology, community engagement, parks and recreation, libraries, economic development, city clerk, legislative advocacy, and community events.

Mr. Rojanasathira began his career in the City of Pacific Grove and worked for the Monterey County Convention & Visitors Bureau. He spent over 12 years with the Town of Danville, California, most recently as Administrative Services Director. In June 2019, he was appointed as the City of Monterey's Assistant City Manager.

During his tenure in the Town of Danville, Mr. Rojanasathira served as the City's liaison to the Veterans community. He served as a project manager for the Town's \$8.1 million Veterans Memorial Building Renovation Project. The project revitalized a historic building which started as an American Legion Post in 1925, and was expanded to serve as a central gathering spot for veterans, boasts a military library and museum, and hosts satellite offices for the Contra Costa County Veterans Service Office and the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs. In his role, Mr. Rojanasathira worked closely with Veterans Service Organizations including the Viet Nam Veterans of the Diablo Valley, Marine Corps League, American Legion, Veterans of Foreign Wars, and Blue Star Moms.

Mr. Rojanasathira is a graduate of Cal State University, Monterey Bay on the former Fort Ord, with a Master of Public Administration degree from the University of San Francisco. He is an alumnus of the Local Governance Summer Institute at Stanford University and earned a Certificate of Human Resources Management from San Francisco State University. Mr. Rojanasathira a member of the International City/County Management Association, is past president of the Municipal Management Association of Northern California (MMANC), and serves on the Board of Directors for the Institute of Local Government (ILG). In 2019, he attended the Association of Defense Communities' Leadership Academy in Washington, D.C.

Mr. Rojanasathira lives with his wife in Monterey, California.